

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Action Minutes City Council

Tuesday, February 4, 2025

5:30 PM

Conference Room 2A

SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING 777 B Street, Hayward, CA 94541 City Hall, Conference Room 2A

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Salinas

Pledge of Allegiance: Council Member Zermeño

ROLL CALL

Present:

Council Member Julie Roche, Council Member George Syrop, Mayor Mark Salinas, Council Member Ray Bonilla Jr, Council Member Francisco Zermeno, Council Member Daniel Goldstein, and Council Member Angela Andrews

PUBLIC COMMENTS

TJ

CITY MANAGER'S COMMENTS

Dr. Ana Alvarez, City Manager

WORK SESSION

1. <u>City of Hayward Budget: General Fund Budget Work Session (Staff Report from City Manager Dr. Ana Alvarez)</u>

Information only; no action taken.

ADJOURNMENT

Mayor Salinas adjourned the City Council Work Session at 7:48 p.m.

NEXT MEETING, February 18, 2025, 7:00 PM